PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2971042

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IN-YONG SEO	07/09/2014
SEUNG-HOON LEE	07/09/2014
JUN-SIK HWANG	07/09/2014
YONG-SIK JUNG	07/09/2014
KYUNG-SU KIM	07/09/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMOGREENTECH CO., LTD.
Street Address:	91, GIMPO-DAERO
Internal Address:	1950BEON-GIL, TONGJIN-EUP, GIMPO-SI
City:	GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	415-868

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14377089

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-861-1500

Email: assignments@woodcock.com **Correspondent Name: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP**

Address Line 1: WASHINGTON SQUARE, SUITE 1100

Address Line 2: 1050 CONNECTICUT AVE. N.W. Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036-5304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	087248.001960
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VALERIE CHICCHI
SIGNATURE:	/Valerie Chicchi/
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2014

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 033478 FRAME: 0802

502924443

source=087248_001960_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENTS#page1.tif source=087248_001960_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENTS#page2.tif source=087248_001960_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENTS#page3.tif source=087248_001960_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENTS#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033478 FRAME: 0803

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We,

SEO, In-Yong having an address of Ga-402, Hyundai Heights Villa, 107-2, Myeonmok-dong, Jungnanggu, Seoul 131-202, Republic of Korea

LEE, Seung-Hoon having an address of 521-1704, 70, Hanbit-ro, Paju-si, Gyeonggi-do 413-965, Republic of Korea

HWANG, Jun-Sik having an address of 216-605, 134, Cheongna emerald-ro, Seo-gu, Incheon 404-180, Republic of Korea

JUNG, Yong-Sik having an address of 1-201, 19-1, Pungdeokcheon-ro 160beon-gil, Suji-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 448-505, Republic of Korea

KIM, Kyung-Su having an address of 205-705, 146, Doyak-ro, Wonmi-gu, Bucheon-si, Gyeonggi-do 420-849, Republic of Korea

respectively, ("Assignor"), have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled <u>WATERPROOF SOUND TRANSMITTING SHEET</u>, <u>AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING SAME</u>, executed by us on the date of execution of this document, as shown below,

and filed concurrently herewith;

or for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on 314, and identified by United States Serial No. 143711089

AND WHEREAS, AMOGREENTECH CO., LTD., a Korean corporation, having an address of 91, Gimpo-daero 1950beon-gil, Tongjin-eup, Gimpo-si, Gyeonggi-do 415-868, Republic of Korea, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119 and the right to sue for past infringement, as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor hereby agrees with the said Assignee that Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and Assignee;

PATENT REEL: 033478 FRAME: 0804 The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

AND Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

July 9 20111	
July 9. 2014 Date	SEO, In-Yong
STATE OF)) SS:	
COUNTY OF	
On this day of, 2013, before r known to be the persons named in and who executed the same for the uses and purpose	me personally appearedto me cuted the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that is therein set forth.
SEAL	Notary Public
	My commission expires
July 9, 2014	LEE, Seung-Hoon
STATE OF)) SS:	
COUNTY OF	
On this day of, 2013, before a known to be the persons named in and who executed the same for the uses and purpose	me personally appearedto me cuted the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that stherein set forth.
SEAL	Notary Public
	My commission expires

	20.0
July, 9. 2014	/ Con
Date	HWANG, Jun-Sik
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) SS:	
	me personally appearedto me cuted the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that es therein set forth.
SEAL	Notary Public
	My commission expires
July 9, 2014 Date	JUNG, Yong-Sik
STATE OF)) SS: COUNTY OF)	
On this day of, 2013, before known to be the persons named in and who exethey executed the same for the uses and purpos	me personally appearedto me couted the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that es therein set forth.
SEAL	Notary Public
	My commission expires

Date	KIM, Kyung-Su
STATE OF	
STATE OF) \$S:)
known to be the persons nan	, 2013, before me personally appearedto med in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me uses and purposes therein set forth.
known to be the persons nan	ned in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to